Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(B) Both (A) and (R) are true and
(R) is not the correct explanation
of (A)
(C) (A) is true and (R) is false
(D) (A) is false and (R) is true
16.
(A) (R)
 (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
(A) (A)  (R)  (R)
(A)
(B) (A)  (R)  (R)
(A)
(C) (A)  (R)
(D) (A)  (R)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
17. The two joint muscle fibers cannot
exert enough tension to shorten
sufficiently to cause full ROM in

angular velocity of a Gymnast
increases :
(A) By increasing radius
(B) By decreasing radius
(C) By increasing radius and
velocity
(D) No change in radius
21. The ............................... effect is the
commonly observed effect in which
a spinning ball curves away from its
principle flight path.
(A) Buoyancy effect
(B) Physical effect
(C) Magnus effect
(D) Magnitude effect
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
22. Which of the following is pressure
manipulation technique ?
(A) Clapping

(B) Both (A) and (R) are right and
(R) is the correct explanation
of (A)
(C) (A) is right but (R) is wrong
(D) (A) is wrong but (R) is right
24.
(A) (R)
 (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
(A) (A)  (R)  (R)
(A)
(B) (A)  (R)  (R)
(A)
(C) (A)  (R)
(D) (A)  (R)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
25. Match List-I with List-II and select
the correct option using the codes
given below :

Games and sports inculcate social
habits.
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(A) (A) is true, but (R) is false
(B) (A) is false, but (R) is true
(C) Both (A) and (R) are false
(D) Both (A) and (R) are true
26. (A)
(R)
 (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
(A) (A)  (R)
(B) (A)  (R)
(C) (A)  (R)
(D) (A)  (R)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
27. Match List-I with List-II and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

(R) is the correct explanation
of (A)
(D) Both (A) and (R) are right, but
(R) is not the correct explanation
of (A)
28. (A)
(R)
 (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
(A) (A)  (R)
(B) (A)  (R)
(C) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
(D) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
29. Changing people’s attitude to
sport is explained by theoretical
approaches of :

(A) (4) (1) (2) (3)
(B) (2) (3) (1) (4)
(C) (3) (2) (4) (1)
(D) (1) (4) (3) (2)
31. -I -II
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(a) (1)
(b) (2)
(c) (3)
(d) (4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (4) (1) (2) (3)
(B) (2) (3) (1) (4)
(C) (3) (2) (4) (1)
(D) (1) (4) (3) (2)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
32.
(I)
(II)

dressed
(B) He must check up the physical
arrangements and keep
equipment ready for lesson
(C) He must cultivate good
speaking voice
(D) He must have mastery over
lesson
36. Which among the following institutes
of physical education is given the
status of Deemed University ?
(A) YMCA, Madras (Chennai)
(B) Sports Authority of India
(C) LNIPE, Gwalior
(D) NSNIS, Patiala
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
37.
(A)
(B)

(B) Health instruction
(C) Health hazards
(D) Healthful living
41. Match the Nutrients and Foods
given below :
(a) Carbohydrates (1) Milk products
(b) Fats (2) Common salt
(c) Proteins (3) Fruits
(d) Minerals (4) Pulses
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (1) (3) (4) (2)
(B) (3) (1) (4) (2)
(C) (4) (2) (1) (3)
(D) (1) (3) (2) (4)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
42. Hyperplasia is a term related to
obesity :
(A) Increase in size of adipose

(D)
45.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i)  (ii)
(B) (ii)  (iii)
(C) (i)  (iii)
(D) (ii)  (iv)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
47. Types of recreational activities
are :
(i) Games and sports

49.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
50.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
52. A micro cycle includes more detailed
information on the ........................,
frequency, duration and sequencing

(C) (A) is wrong but (R) is right
(D) Both (A) and (R) are wrong
55.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
56. (A)
(R)
 (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
(A) (A)  (R)
(B) (A)  (R)
(C) (A)  (R)
(D) (A)  (R)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
57.
(A)
(B)

considered to be initiators as well as
consumers of action research ?
(A) The teaching faculty
(B) Subjects involved in the study
(C) Researchers themselves
(D) The school administration
62. The simplest and the most common
employed version of the randomized
groups design uses :
(A) Only one treatment plus a
control
(B) Only one treatment and no
control
(C) One control and two treatments
(D) Only a control and no treatment
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
63.
(A)
(B)

correlation with other tests of
the same construct (i.e. with
other measures of self-esteem)
66.
(I)
(II)
(A) (I)  (II)
(B) (I)  (II)
(C) (II)  (I)
(D) (I)  (II)
67.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
68. Read carefully through the
paragraph below and decide which
of the option A-D is correct ?

(1) 1-5
(2) 5-10
(3) 10-20
(4) 20-30
(5) 30-40
(A)
(B)
(C) (A) (B)
(D)
70. 85
90
(A) 0.82
(B) 0.84
(C) 0.86
(D) 0.94
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
71. What is the problem with stem of
the following question ?
“Do you think it is good idea for

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
74. -I -II
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(a) (1)
(b) (2)
(c) (3)
(d) (4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (2) (3) (1) (4)
(B) (3) (2) (4) (1)
(C) (4) (1) (3) (2)
(D) (1) (4) (2) (3)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—AJAN - 71318/III—A
75. Match List-I with List-II and select
the correct option using the codes
given below :